DRINKING WATER NOTICE

Lead and Copper Monitoring requirements not met for Riverview Mobile Estates

We violated a drinking water standard. Even though this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. The Riverview Mobile Estates waterworks is currently on ultimate reduced (triennial) monitoring for lead and copper tap samples. Under reduced monitoring, five samples must be collected during the warm weather months (June-September) and analyzed. Four samples were collected during June-September 2020; therefore, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the monitoring period.

What This Means

There is nothing you need to do at this time. The table below lists the contaminant we did not properly test for, how often we are supposed to sample for it and how many samples we are supposed to take, how many samples we took, when samples should have been taken, and the date on which follow-up samples will be taken.

Contaminant	Required sampling frequency	Number of samples taken	When all samples should have been taken	When all samples will be taken
Lead and copper	5 samples each monitoring period (3 years)	4	June-September 2020*	June-September 2021*

^{*}For triennial monitoring, all samples must be collected in June-September

Steps We Are Taking

We will attempt to prevent further failures of this type by collecting the required five samples in June-September 2021.

For more information, please contact Ms. Allison Ware, Property Manager, Riverview Mobile Estates, P.O. Box 339 Yorktown, Virginia 23690 or (757) 875-2392.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly.

This notice is being provided by the management of Riverview Mobile Estates
State Water System ID#: 4057900
Date distributed